socialization of local communities in a key province. Ministry of
conservation to participate in Justice, and
work. the construction People's

and management Committees of
.l\f lDatirkl' cCOltaJ ptowi~s
conservation I and centrally run
zones, cities

Total I-H =420,000,000,000 (four hundred and twenty billion dong)